Form PTO-1595 REC 12-07-	U.S. Department of Commerce
MN1)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 101216	5170
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John M. Strobel, Dennis W. Weigand, and Gary H. Backhaus Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	Name: Perlick Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 8300 West Good Hope Road City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53223-0098 PERMENTALIBATE 1889 A STATE TRADERICAL STATE TRA
Execution Date: 11/15/99	WY & THAO
	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	••
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/407.922	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of patents involved:[1]
Name: William K. Baxter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Internal Address:	[X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiency
Street Address: 780 N. Water Street	8. Deposit account number: <u>07-1509</u>
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
1999 ASAHLE 00000003 09407922 581 40.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing inforthe original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
William K. Baxter	K. Barter 11/30/99
Name of Person Signing Signature	,
• •	Dater '
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attach	nments, and document: [3]
• •	nments, and document: [3]

PATENT REEL: 010416 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT

(U.S. and Foreign Rights)

WHEREAS, We John M. Strobel, residing at 2875 S. 94th Street, West Allis, WI 53227; Dennis K. Weigand, residing at N9627 Highway H, Theresa, WI 53091; and Gary H. Backhaus, residing at 1806 N. 18th Avenue. West Bend, WI 53095, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have made new and useful inventions and improvements for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on September 29, 1999, Serial No. 09/407,922, and entitled IMPROVED ICE CHEST AND COLD PLATE APPARATUS;

AND WHEREAS Perlick Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is a corporation having a place of business at 8300 West Good Hope Road, Milwaukee, WI 53223-0098 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells. assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers,

PATENT REEL: 010416 FRAME: 0311 instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lhave hereunto set hand and seal.

Name: John M Strobel

NOVEMBER 15, 1999

(Date of Signing)

Name: Dennis W. Weigand

November 15, 1999

(Date of Signing)

Name: Gary H. Backhaus

RECORDED: 12/01/1999

NOVEMBER 15, 1999

(Date of Signing

MW364765 1 DOC